Certain Group entities provide financing to other Group entities, either in the functional currencies
of the lender or borrower, or in currencies other than the functional currencies of the Group entities.
Certain long-term financing forms part of the Group’s net investments in those Group entities and the
resulting exchange differences are recognised initially in equity as foreign currency translation reserve
in the consolidated balance sheet and recognised in the consolidated income statement only upon
disposal of those Group entities. Such balances are denominated primarily in RMB, MYR, United States
Dollar (“USD”), Pound Sterling (“GBP”), Japanese Yen (“JPY”) and HKD. The Group currently does not
actively pursue a policy of hedging its net investments in the Group entities as such currency positions
are considered to be long-term in nature.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible
change in the RMB, MYR, USD, GBP, JPY and HKD exchange rates against the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities, in SGD equivalent, with all other variables held constant.

Group
2020 2019

Profit before taxation
$’000 $’000

USD –	 strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) 262 541
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) (262) (541)

RMB – strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) 331 718
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) (331) (718)

MYR – strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) (2) (2)
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) 2 2

GBP – strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) 525 637
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) (525) (637)

JPY – strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) 36 37
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) (36) (37)

HKD – strengthened by 3% (2019: 3%) 33 39
– weakened by 3% (2019: 3%) (33) (39)

KSH HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2020140

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(iv)	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty
default on its obligations. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from
trade and other receivables. The Group and the Company minimise credit risk by dealing exclusively
with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth while minimising losses incurred due to